POLICE DEPARTMENT

KERALA

No. A5-16570/2016/TR

Range Office,
Thiruvananthapuram
igptvmrange.pol@kerala.gov.in
04712330768

Dated. 22-12-2016

FINALISED SENIORITY LIST OF RSIs OF POLICE IN THIRUVANANTHAPURAM RANGE AS ON 01.01.2014

Sanctioned- 62 (Ratio- Promotees 31+ 4 (Upgradation Post) Direct 31) Existing- Promotees- 35
Order No. &

Genl Educational Date of Date of
SI.No ' Name Date of Birth . . regularisation Nature of vacancy Remarks
No qualification promotion
as RSI
as RSI
TRO
1 T5579 SAJEEV KUMAR 12/05/1959 SSLC No0.212/01 Dtd 01/12/2000
17.12.01
SUDHEESH TRO Retired on
2 T5606 CHANDRAN 12/11/1958 SSLC(F) No0.212/01 Dtd 17/12/2001 30.11.14
17.12.01
TRO
3 T5619 VENUGOPALAKURUP 22/05/1962 SSLC No0.119/02 Dtd 17/12/2001
11.07.02
4 T5685 SATHEESAN 20.5.59 SSLC TRO 157/02 01/06/2006 SUDHARMAN RS

DTD 20.9.02 RETD ON 31.05.06

A5-16570/2016.
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11

12
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16

T 6001

T 6002

T 6003

T 6075

Q 3506

T 8375

T 8526

Q 4449

T 8536

T 8440

Q 3685

Q3691

A5-16570/2016.

JAYAKUMAR

RAJAGOPAL

RADHAKRISHNAN

NAIR

SUDHEER BABU

MATHEW KUTTY

ANILKUMAR

RAJAGOPAL

SAHAJAN

RAJUV S

DIVAKARAN

SIVARAJAN

CLEETUS GILROY

/T

R

28.5.60

27.5.60

26.5.60

15.5.58

10.3.61

8047:63

30.5.64

22.7.62

21.05.64

18/05/1963

25/06/1961

12/08/1958

2506

SSLC
PDC
JTSLC
SSLC
SSLC
SSLC
SSLC
SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

c4

TRO
NO.65/08
DTD 26.4.08
TRO
NO.65/08
DTD 26.4.08
TRO
NO.65/08
DTD 26.4.08
TRO
NO.65/08
DTD 26.4.08
TRO
NO.71/08
DTD 7.5.08
TRO
NO.71/08
DTD 7.5.08
TRO
NO.33/09
DTD 27.2.09
TRO
NO.33/09
DTD 27.2.09
TRO
NO.33/09
DTD 27.2.09

TRO No0.33/09
dt 27/02/09

TRO No0.33/09
dt 27/02/09

TRO No0.33/09

At 27IND2INAO

29/06/2007

01/09/2007

12/09/2007

25/09/2007

03/01/2008

05/09/2008

01/11/2008

01/12/2008

06/01/2009

08/01/2009

24/09/2009

25/09/2009

VENUGOPALAN
NAIR.K RSI EXPIRED
ON 28.06.07

GILBERT RSIRTD ON

VIJAYADAS PMTD AS

MOHAMMED KABEER
RSIPRTD.AS RION

SREEDHARAN. RSI
PRTD ON 03.01.08

KUMARAN NAIR RSI
EXPIRED

SREERANGANATHAN
NAIR, RSIRTD. ON

VIJAYAN RSI T 5564
RTD. 30.11.2008

JOSE E. AUSTINE RSI
PRO, RI DGO NO.6/09
DT 3.1.09

RAJU.A RSIPMTD AS

K.GOPAKUMAR RSI
PROTD ON 23.09.09

SREEPRAKASH .S
RSIPRMTD ON

Retired on
31.05.14

Retired on
21 NQ 11
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T6088 AJAYAPRAKASH  16/05/1960

T6487 SYED ABDUL HASHIM 24/05/1960

T 6494 ASOKAN 26/11/1961
T6506 VIJAYARAGHAVAN 25/05/1962
T6515 ANILKUMAR 09/05/1963
T6517 GOPAKUMAR 01/06/1963
T6523 RAJENDRAKURUP 15/03/1959
T6525 SIVANANDAN 29/11/1959
T6526 SREEKANTAN NAIR 30/05/1960
T6532 AJITHKUMAR 15/07/1961
T6533 BAIJU.G.P 25/05/1962

A5-16570/2016.

/T

R

2506

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

c4

UL 4 iri/vaciva

TRO N0.33/09
dt 27/02/09

TRO N0.33/09
dt 27/02/09

TRO
NO.02/2011 dt
06/01/2011

TRO N0.33/09
dt 27/02/09

TRO No0.33/09
dt 27/02/09

TRO No0.33/09
dt 27/02/09

TRO No0.33/09
dt 27/02/09

TRO
N0.99/2009 dt
04/08/09

TRO
N0.99/2009 dt
04/08/09

TRO
N0.99/2009 dt
04/08/09
TRO
No0.104/2009
dt 13/08/2009

01/04/2010

01/04/2010

03/05/2010

01/04/2011

01/04/2011

01/04/2011

01/04/2011

01/04/2011

15/06/2011

22/02/2012

25/02/2012

24.09.09

SREEDHARAN. RSIT
6796 RTD ON 31.03.10

SASIDHARAN NAIR T
6830 RTD ON 31.03.10

MADANARAJAN
CHETTIAR PMTD AS
RI

SUBHASH RSI T 5594
RTD ON 31.03.2011

VASUDEVAN RSIT
5572 RTD ON
31.03.2011
JAYAKUMAR RSIT
5556 RTD ON
31.03.2011
BALAGOPALAN NAIR
RSIT 6174 RTD ON
31.03.2011
SURENDRAN PILLAI
RSIT 6793 RTD ON
31.03.2011
RAJASEKHARAN
NAIR RSIT 5356
EXPIRED ON
15.06.2011

SHANAVAS RSIT
5649 PMTD AS RI

VINODKUMAR RSIT
5457 PMTD AS RI

DL.VO.144



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

T6539 SUDHAKUMAR 30/05/1958

T6546 SHANMUGHAM 20/12/1957

T 6550 MAHENDRAN 28/11/1956

T 6574 SINDHU 26/12/1961

T6599 SURESHKUMAR  20/04/1963

Q4302 STEPHEN 18/07/1961

T 5593 CHANDRASEKHARAN 12/10/1955
NAIR

T 8594 SELVARAJ 11/10/1956

T 6619 JAY%I;?!QRAN 30/05/1963

T6642 JAYACHANDRAN  25/04/1959

T 6655 MADHUSOODANAN 05/05/1961

A5-16570/2016.

R

/T 2506

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC (F)

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

c4

TRO
No0.104/2009
dt 13/08/2009
TRO
No0.116/2009
dt 19/09/2009
TRO
No0.116/2009
dt 19/09/2009
TRO
No0.116/2009
dt 19/09/2009
TRO
N0.135/2009
dt 21/11/2009
TRO
N0.45/2010 dt
31/03/2010
TRO
N0.45/2010 dt
31/03/2010
TRO
No0.45/2010 dt
31/03/2010
TRO
N0.45/2010 dt
31/03/2010

TRO
N0.45/2010 dt
31/03/2010

TRO
No0.45/2010 dt
31/03/2010

25/08/2012

01/11/2012

VIJAYAKUMAR K RSI

Q 3729 EXPIRED ON R;eltlgzdlc;n
25.08.12 .05.

MOHANAN NAIR RSI TRetired on
5657 RTD ON 31.10.12 31.12.13

Retired without getting regularisation

01/12/2012

01/12/2012

01/12/2012

VINCENT DAS RSIT
5639 RTD ON 30.11.12

VIJAYAKUMAR J RSI
T 5645 RTD ON
30.11.12
SASIDHARAN NAIR
RSIT 5661 RTD ON
30.11.12

Retired without getting regularisation

Retired without getting regularisation

01/12/2012

01/04/2013

01/04/2013

KARUNAKARAN NAIR
RSIT 5731 RTD ON
30.11.12

UPGRADATION OF 4
RASIPOSTS AS RSI
FOR THE YEAR 13-14

UPGRADATION OF 4
RASIPOSTS AS RSI
FOR THE YEAR 13-14



To

: The Individuals through Unit heads concerned.

A5-16570/2016.

/T 2506¢c4

R

Manoj Abraham IPS
Inspector General of Police



